Unofficial Copy HB0316/686667/1

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 316

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "to privatize" and substitute "<u>authorizing the contracting of certain</u>"; and in the same line, after "services" insert "<u>with a for profit entity</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, strike "PRIVATIZE" and substitute "<u>CONTRACT WITH A FOR PROFIT ENTITY TO PROVIDE</u>"; in line 21, strike "SERVICE" and substitute "<u>SERVICES PROVIDED BY A FIRE, RESCUE, OR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ENTITY OR COMBINATION OF SUCH ENTITIES AS DEFINED IN § 37(A)(2) OF THIS ARTICLE"; and in the same line, strike "PRIVATIZING THE" and substitute "<u>ALLOWING CONTRACTING OF SUCH</u>".</u>